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'As. % •"•/-«. .' 1*^ - *'

::Vv••-
2""-* HaW-TO USE THIS PARTS'-CATALOGUE-'-V: •'t

, -.-Vf

-;- •w-..
s.

: -X- - - •
Vs '

•W^.-
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^ • ' ' . • - i- CJ ' . r

•' ^^.'v • ^-r. ......a,- _ , - •- -•
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0. tt ^ m # Specification

1
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0. tt #

ref.no.

ANOOID

AN002E

AN003A

AN004F

No.

un w

PARTS NO.

2111429-111-D

2110902-410-E

0201166-130-A

2111409-141-F

3 7 h > X > K

i] fr

^ M ^ REVISION

PARTS NAME

Instruction booklet

Bobbin winder

Thread stand

Parts catalogue

INTERCHANGE.

Mar. 1991

Specification

QTY

§ SERIAL NO.
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1. * Machine Body Component Parts

101—A

SC021

151~—(J
SC021

SCOOl

SC021 SC827

SC771

162 —

r
SC735

SR124

SC021

SC034

P
SC446

^ 119
SO029

SC926

155 156

SC021

\

SC QO 19'®—SC021

130 (139)

®—SN013

158

•159
^ri60
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Mar. 1991

1 . Machine Body Component Parts

ref.no.
pq W

PARTS NO.
O

pp PARTS NAME
QTY #

ANIOIA

AN102A

AN103C

AN104E

AN105A

2120201-234-A

2110201-254-A

2111101-241-C

2111102-301-E

2111602-311-A

i}

Rubber plug

Rubber plug

Thread take—up cover

Supplementary tension ass'y

Thread guide pin

4

7

1

1

1

AN106A

AN107C

AN108B

AN109A

ANllOA

2111602-319-A

2110901-210-C

2110901-211-B

2110901-305-A

2110901-215-A

i-y V

T-i^y ^

7-uy9y

Nut

Top cover ass'y

Top cover

Oil gauge window

Packing for top cover

1

1

1

1

1

ANlllC

AN112B

AN113B

AN114

AN115A

2111101-231-C

2111101-232-B

2111403-120-B

1110301-522

2111403-121-A

mm.

m^mm)
rt

Face plate

Packing for face

Slide plate ass'y

Slide plate spring

Slide plate

1

1

1

1

1

AN116

AN117D

AN118

AN119

AN120B

2111703-112

2110602-313-D

2111122-356

2111602-350

2111112-356-B

tr > {±)

m-Tim
tf >

Needle plate

Thread guide right

Thread tension release pin(L)
Thread tension unit

Thread tension release pin

1

1

1

1

1

*

*

AN121E

AN122

AN123A

AN126C

AN127B

2110202-354-E

2111102-358

2210101-151-A

0252012-191-C

0252022-192-B

T«v(9/64)

W(A)

Thread take—up spring

Screw (9/64)

Bed leg (A)
Bobbin presser

Lever

1

1

1

1

1

AN128C

AN130

AN131B

AN132

AN155H

0252012-193-C

0252047-114

2121602-315-B

2111102-398

2110202-351-H

h'y -y '> Ji

mm^My

Lever holder

Plug for bed hole

Thread guide

Guide pipe

Tension regulating body

1

1

1

1

1

•

AN156A

AN 157

AN 158

AN159A

AN160

2110202-390-A

2110102-352

2110902-353

2110902-355-A

2110202-366

•r > y 3 > y-/*) > y

P-T-XT'O y h

Tension regulating stud

Tension disc

Disc presser

Tension spring

Tension spring ratchet

1

1

1

1

*

AN161

AN162

AN163A

AN164A

SCOOIB

2111602-359

2114001-152

2114011-153-A

2114004-328-A

9013400-027-B

y h

miB)

mic)

:jtL¥'h7^v(M4,P=0.7)

Tension regulating nut

Bed leg(B)
Bed leg(C)
Spring for bobbin presser

Screw (M4.P=0.7)

1

1

1

1

1

SC021

SC034

SC380

SC446

SC735

9820410-467

9870408-479

9501508-276

9016600-001

9540816-279

:l-^/hT^->'(M4.P=0.7)

y (11/64)

Jh^ ->'(15/64)
5lLllII/h7->'(M4.P=0.7)
:^L¥/h?->'(3/32)

Screw (M4.P=0.7)
Screw (11/64)

Screw (15/64)

Screw(M4,P=0,7)

Screw (3/32)

1

1

1

4

SC771B

SC827

SC926A

SN013

SR124

9013400-021-B

9013600-003

9026900-030-A

9420201-119

9080100-024

:P^/Jn^.>(3/32)

A.iIII/h?>->'(11/64)

h (M8.P=1.25)

•fy h

Screw (3/32)
Screw (11/64)

Bolt (M8.P= 1.25)
Nut

Snap ring(C)

2

2

1

1

1

SO029 9060100-029 0')>y 0 ring

AD158-200, ADl 58-201

1

AN139 0252037-114 3 — K •/ y -> X Plug for bed hole 1

No. ^ '# REVISION £1^14 INTERCHANGE. m # SERIAL NO.
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2. ±01 • tt# • ^fc: >

SC776

SC716\

SW006

217 218

SC394

SO021
219 SC018 SC394

202-

SC085

203-

SC018 t

SC735

Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take—up Lever

SO 113

SC3854I

SC384

SC384

SC384

211 SC384 ^

SC384

— SC536

221

222
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2. ±||!l

Mar. 1991

Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take—up Lever

REF.NO.
DP #
PARTS NO. pp ^ PARTS NAME mm

QTY m #

AN201D 2110202-115-D )V7 9 Plastic plud 1

AN202F 2110202-113-F Needle bar bushing upper 1

AN203C 2111402-111-C im Needle bar 1 *

AN204F 2110202-114-F Needle bar bushing lower 1 *

AN205B 2110202-122-B imn Needle bar side block 1

AN206A 2110602-116-A Thread guide 1

AN207 2121002-116 Needle bar thread guide 1

AN208 2110402-193 it #11 Needle #11 1 *

AN209B 2111106-391-B Retainer plate for oil wick 1 *

AN210A 211702-021-A Thread take up lever ass'y 1 *

AN211B 2210102-215-B It^^ 9 y > 9 y — Needle bar crank washer 1

AN212 2111102-225 Oil cut for thread take—up 1

AN213A 2121602-130-A 9 y > 9 (^) Take—up lever crank ass'y 1 *

AN214A 2121602-131-A -^i£>9y >9 Take—up lever crank 1

AN215 2110914-220 Top shaft front bushing ass'y 1

AN216B 2110904-123-B Oil adjusting valve 1

AN217 2110904-124 Oil adjusting valve spring 1

AN218A 2110904-125-A 7x;u h Felt 1

AN219 2110904-129 Oil adjusting rubber 1

AN220J 2111114-111-J ±14 Top shaft 1

AN221 2110904-127 rfy V ->-v- Washer 1

AN222A 2110604-118-A IM-fy^ Top shaft plug 1

AN223F 2110904-113-F ±|4.;{ 9 ;i'4' Top shaft rear bushing ass'y 1

AN224B 2110604-140-B ±^ijy —{^) Top shaft collar ass'y 1

AN225A 2110204-012-A ^rm) Gear ass'y 1

AN226A 2110204-101-A ^nm.) Gear ass'y 1

AN227A 2110904-260-A Top shaft rear bushing ass'y 1

AN228 2111404-150 Hand wheel ass'y 1

AN229 2111404-151 Hand wheel 1

SC018B 9015600-030-B it 9 (15/64) Screw (15/64)
SC085 9820406-467 ->'(1^44.?=0.7) Screw (M4.P=0.7) 1

SC304 9015600-004 Jh^ t-->'(5/16) Screw (5/16) 1

SC384 9501602-276 (1/4) Screw (1/4)
SC385 9501603-256 t«v(l/4) Screw (1/4) 1

SC387 9501604-256 ±9 t-V (1/4) Screw (1/4) 1

SC394 9625606-776 Jh^ t-v(M6.P=1.0) Screw (M6,P=1.0)
SC536 9531507-276 V (15/64) Screw (15/64)
SC716 9541604-256 V (1/4) Screw (1/4) 1

SC735 9540816-279 y (1/8) Screw (1/8) 1

SC776 9013400-026 ±9 t-v(9/32) Screw (9/32) 1

SW006A 9030100-006-A Washer 1

SO021 9060100-021 0'}>9' 0 ring 1

S0113 9060200-013 ^ ;i/ V — ;u Oil seal 1

No. ^ W REVISION INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.
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3 — 1 }fI • . |ll±y Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

303

306

_L

SC006 308

301
co:i

SC018

SC663 354

\ \ vT 310

SC318 321
qio dI3 I

322—iSk>

SR202

SR202

SC260

SR202 SN047 SC394

^338

302

•304

•305

- 309

SC367-

SN041- _ _

^SC367^
^SC93_2_ _s_N04i

SOllO

318 ^ IMS

SC390

SW105

'-SC260

<^(5^^420
)316Q^^g^902j^

315

317
SR203

SR202

SN040 320
SN055 \

iTf

SR216

336—

Mi?

SC703

SC732
soon

t

SC914
331

•330

SC914
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3 — 1 }fX •

Mar. 1991

Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

ref.no.
HP

PARTS NO.
n Ar
pn <1 PARTS NAME QTY it #

AN301B

AN302C

AN303

AN304A

AN305

2110203-271-B

2110203-272-C

2110903-213

2110203-211-A

2111103-223

y K

Pressure regulating screw

Pressure regulating bar

Presser spring

Presser bar

Oil cut for presser bar

1

1

1

1

1

*

AN306C

AN307A

AN308A

AN309A

AN310

2111103-230-C

2111103-231-A

2111702-316-A

2120403-215-A

2111703-220

Presser bar guide bracket ass'y

Presser bar guide bracket

Thread guide front

Presser bar bushing

Presser foot ass'y

1

1

1

1

1 *

AN311C

AN312D

AN313A

AN314A

AN315C

2111103-351-C

2111103-355-D

2111103-256-A

2111103-412-A

2111103-411-C

9 > 9

ui±r'J >9

Presser bar lifter lever

Presser bar lifter lever crank

Knee lifter plate

Retainer

Tension release plate

1

1

1

1

1

AN316B

AN317A

AN318

AN319B

AN320A

2111103-251-B

2111103-414-A

2111101-254

0252032-178-B

0252042-182-A

Ul-hyi > 9U

ui±r'J > 9 9

*r — -9)\/x. y K

Knee lifter plate shaft

Tension release spring

Rubber plug

Tension release cable

Cable end

1

1

1

1

1

AN321D

AN322

AN323

AN324

AN325

2111103-253-D

2111103-255

2111103-269

2111103-252

2111103-258

mXYu .y K

>9'm

v^y 9'

m±9') >9

rnxmyw

Knee lifter rod

Knee lifter link shaft

Packing

Knee lifter link

Knee lifter connecting push rod

1

1

1

1

1

AN326

AN327R

AN328J

AN329E

AN330E

2111407-542

2111101-300-R

2111101-311-J

2110601-312-E

2110203-340-E

9---T)\/9 •; 7 -f

^ ^ > (Hi)
'i ;u / >

ir 'f y ^ y 9

Cable clip

Oil pan ass'y

Oil pan

Oil pan gasket

Knee lifter bracket ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AN331C

AN332

AN333A

AN334

AN335C

2110203-341-C

2111103-344

2111103-363-A

2111103-364

2110213-303-C

w^±.9m

mm

Knee lifter bracket

Knee lifter controller

Knee lifter shaft

Knee lifter shaft spring

Knee lifter pad

1

1

1

1

1

AN336E

AN337

AN338

AN354

SC006

2110203-342-E

2111103-366

2111113-274

2114002-184

9013200-006

m.m

7 ^ yif~if- K

:I-^/h^v(9/64)

Knee lifter arm

Knee lifter plunger

Nut

Finger guard

Screw (9/64)

1

1

1

1

1

SC018B

SC022

SC237A

SC260B

SC367

9015600-030-B

9013200-021

9015500-081-A

9018500-030-B

9501208-256

it9 v(M6.P=1.0)

(11/64)

|g?^i;(3/16)
IS?-^v(3/16)
It 9 ?^->'(3/16)

Screw (M6, P=1.0)
Screw (11/64)

Pivot screw (3/16)

Pivot screw (3/16)
Screw (3/16)

1

1

1

1

SC318

SC390

SC394

SC663

SC703

9015600-018

9625404-776

9625606-776

9540926-241

9541219-119

->'(11/64)

Jh^ T.->(M4.P=1.7)
]t9 ^^>(M6.P=1.0)

^¥/h7->(9/64)

> (3/16)

Screw (11/64)

Screw(M4,P=0.7)
Screw (M6.P= 1.0)

Screw (9/64)

Screw (3/16)

1

1

1

1

1

SC732

SC902

9016400-023

9580902-118

:tL¥/h7->(M8.P=1.25)
b (9/64)

Screw (M8, P= 1.25)

Screw (9/64)

1

1

No. IS iS 1^ ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. ^ SERIAL NO.
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3-2

SC022

SC006 308

SC018

SC663 354

SC318 321
312 313

323

322—f

SR202 SN015

SR202

SC260

SR202
SC394

-SC260

SW214

SC237
SOllO

31 j SC390

SC367

SN041

SW105
SC902

315

317

SR203
SR202

SN040 320

SN055 \

^SC367
SN041

SC732

soon

SR2l6*^--^
-^v

336-

SC703

SC914
331

'Pi —330

«^SC914
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Mar. 1991

3 — 2 JfX . . ii±y Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

ref.no.

SC914

SC932A

SW105

SW214

SN015

SN040

SN041

SN055

SR202

SR203

SR216

SOllO

soon

No.

Dn w

PARTS NO.

9592002-

9024000-

9030100-

9120300-

9430121-

9172500-

9410125-

9027200-

9080200-

9080200-

9080200-

9060200-

9060100-

159

002-A

105

419

107

104

107

012

002

003

016

010

011

h (5/16)
h (15/64)

i-y V

i-y h

i-y h

i-y V

ir ^ }V-y — }\/

O'J

^ M S REVISION

11

Bolt(5/16)
Bolt (15/64)
Washer

Washer

Nut

PARTS NAME

Nut

Nut

Nut

Snap ring(E)
Snap ring(E)
Snap ring(E)
Oil seal

0 ring

INTERCHANGE.

QTY

# SERIAL NO.
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4. ^m-Tmrnm

SW214 <S)

SC522—J

SC143

SC131

433

414 412 ^

413 432

Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft

SC565

12

|̂ '''SC327&--,
ISC308

SC144

SC394

a — 402

401

SC394 •403

SC327
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4. S;® •

ref.no.

AN401B

AN402A

AN403A

AN404F

AN405

AN406B

AN407B

AN408C

AN409B

AN410A

AN411B

AN412B

AN413A

AN414B

AN415B

AN431

AN432

AN433

SC131

SC143

SC144

SC308

SC327

SC394

SC522

SC565

SW214

No.

PP w

PARTS NO.

2110904-

2110204-

2110204-

2111104-

2111116-

2111404-

2110616-

2110606-

2111104-

2110204-

2111704-

2110114-

2111104-

2110604-

2110904-

2111401-

2111704-

2110604-

9013400-

9013600-

9013600-

9015600-

9015600-

9625606-

9531104-

9013300-

9120300-

241-B

242-A

243-A

211-F

366

212-B

214-B

233-C

213-B

214-A

310B

321-B

311-A

301-B

315-B

264

319

316

030

008

009

031

027

776

267

014

419

9 Jl'Ji

ot 9 JUT

7 X JU h

ii

^ JUT

T®6-^ 9 juf^
XiS-7 (a)

AL

> jr —

^/j^:t•.v(l/16)
«/J^7^v(3/32)

Ail/jN7> V (3/32)

Jh^ ^^->*(11/64)
ihj< ->'(15/64)

it>< 7-->'(M6.P=1.0)

T-> (11/64)
> (11/64)

^ S I*} ^ REVISION

13

Mar. 1991

Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft

PARTS NAME

Vertical shaft

Vertical shaft bushing upper
Vertical shaft bushing lower

Lower shaft

Oil felt

Lower shaft bushing front

Oil adjusting screw

Oil adjusting spring

Lower shaft bushing center

Lower shaft bushing rear

Rotary hook ass'y

AL bobbin

Bobbin case bottom spring

Bobbin case ass'y

Hook retainer

Rubber plug

Thread guard

Tension spring

Screw (1/16)
Screw (3/32)
Screw (3/32)
Screw (11/64)
Screw (15/64)

Screw (M6.P=1.0)
Screw (11/64)
Screw (11/64)

Washer

INTERCHANGE.

QTY

# SERIAL NO.
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5-1 7K¥-±T5^U

SC384—0
503

SO018

SC374-S I

SC544

SW142 524

\ 522

SC544

sens 523 sens.'
~i"

SC327 521

1-:

SC692
513 • - - • SC903

(550) 533-//\ I
534 (549) / / S0007 '

SC519

^SC108
535-H® 562

(546)

561

Feed Rock Shaft
Feed Lifting Shaft

SC394 532 (548)

SO019

SW302

SC678

SC739

SC077

SR202

— 528

^SC327

SC519 -±
;SC903

SR202

SC903 J^SC519-& .

/ 507 SC327 I a^^SC519

SC519

SC327
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5—1 ^^'±TWJ

Mar. 1991

Feed Rock Shaft
Feed Lifting Shaft

ref.no.
pp

PARTS NO. pp ^ PARTS NAME
QTY m #

AN501B

AN502

AN503

AN505A

AN506A

2110305-160-B

2111115-110

2111115-111

2111105-281-A

2111105-205-A

7 > iJ' D K(a)
m

if y.> y

Crank rod ass'y

Feed cam ass'y

Feed cam

Feed rock arm

Feed lifting bell crank ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AN507A

AN508

AN509

AN510A

AN511D

2110205-282-A

2111405-251

2110205-233

2110206-346-A

2110305-260-D

n -y Hinge pin

Feed lifting shaft

Oil rejecter

Oil retainer

Feed lifting bell arm ass'y

1

1

1

AN512B

AN513C

AN514

AN516A

AN517H

2110205-204-B

2110305-261-C

2110205-231

2110905-271-A

2111105-310-H

• m

ii'lllililS(a)

Sliding block ass'y

Feed lifting bell arm

Feed shaft bushing front and rear

Feed rock shaft

Feed regulator ass'y

1

1

1

1

AN518C

AN519

AN520

AN521J

AN522D

2111105-140-C

2111105-317

2111105-318

2111005-210-J

2111005-211-D

'1 n -y K(ffi) Crank rod ass'y

Feed regulator shaft A

Feed regulator shaft B

Feed bar bell crank ass'y

Feed bar bell crank

1

1

1

1

1

AN523D

AN524B

AN525B

AN526B

AN527

2111405-221-D

2111005-225-B

2111116-337-B

2110405-223-B

2111105-231

Feed bar

Feed bar shaft

Felt

Feed dog

Feed shaft bushing front

1

1

1

1

1

AN528C

AN529A

AN530C

AN532D

AN533C

0252013-157-C

2111105-345-A

2111125-327-C

2110915-321-D

0252013-150-C

jJfrHO -y K

jjfrilo -y

^') mes®

Connecting rod

Connecting pin

Feed regulator cam

Feed regulator stud

Feed regulator lever ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

•

•

•

•

AN534

AN535

AN538C

AN539B

AN540

2111115-341

0252023-136

2111105-335-C

0252013-134-B

2111105-350

I//'?—7. h- -y

Spring retainer plate

Spring for feed .regulator

Feed regulator lever shaft

Lever stopper

Feed regulator dial ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

•

•

*

AN541D

AN542C

AN543A

AN544A

AN561B

2110905-356-D

2110305-353-C

2110105-354-A

2111404-327-A

2111404-230-B

ii'j
if y i/ a >yf<—

Feed regulator dial shaft

Dial pin

Dial spring

Cushion rubber

Lower shaft collar ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AN562

AN563

SC077

SC086

SC108

2111405-304

2111405-334

9820408-407

9820408-467

9013800-008

t^/h^^->'(M4.P=0.7)
v(M4.P=0.7)

fU > K/h;f-.v(3/16)

Feed regulator lever ass'y

Feed regulator lever

Screw (M4,P=0.7)
Screw (M4,P=0.7)
Screw (3/16)

1

1

2

2

1

SCI 13

SC327

9013800-013

9015600-027

K/hT^->'(3/16)

Ih^ ^-.7(15/64)

Screw (3/16)
Screw (15/64)

2

5

No. M REVISION 11^14 INTERCHANGE. ^ # SERIAL NO.
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5 — 2 7K¥-±T^U

SC374 -

-0

SO018 c^q

SC544

SW142 524

522

SC685

^ SC544

I VsQii3--,_®?lscn3j'
SC327

L..

_l 513-^..SC903

Feed Rock Shaft

Feed Lifting Shaft

SC519 561 532 (548)

SC384

SO019

(550) 533—1 I 50007
534 (549) ' '

I

SC903

SC519

H ^SCIOB i563-
562—

SC678

SC739

539— SC077 -

d©/

SC519

SC903

^SC5I9-& ^
- -

, ,, 519/"'.V

c=pyS"^/507 SC327:^.

SC327

SR202

^ ^ SC327
8^ 517

— 528

SR202

SC327

SC519

SC519
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5—2 ±TWjmm

ref.no.

SC374

SC384

SC394

SC519

SC544

SC678

SC685

SC692

SC739

SC903

SW142

SW302

SR202

S0007

SO018

SO019

AN545

AN546A

AN547A

AN548C

AN549B

AN550

No.

PP "H"

PARTS NO.

9501503-276

9501602-276

9625606-776

9531102-256

9530801-479

9541111-207

9541203-247

9541207-279

9541220-907

9581201-456

9030100-142

9030400-001

9080200-002

9060100-007

9060100-018

9060100-019

2111105-344

2111105-338-A

2111105-327-A

2110905-320-C

2110605-330-B

2111105-341

it ^ ^ V

Aft '-K

EMlh^i

0 '1

0 'J

(15/64)

(1/4)
(M6,P=1.0)
(11/64)
(1/8)
->'(11/64)
>'(3/16)
>'(3/16)

>'(3/16)
h (3/16)

0 'J

o -y K

A

^ M 1*1 # REVISION

17

Mar. 1991

Feed Rock Shaft
Feed Lifting Sfeaft

PARTS NAME

Screw (15/64)

Screw (1/4)
Screw (M6,P= 1.0)
Screw (11/64)
Screw (1/8)
Screw (11/64)
Screw (3/16)
Screw (3/16)
Screw (3/16)
Screw (3/16)
Washer

Washer

Snap ring(E)
Oring

Oring

Oring

ADl 58-200, ADl 58-201

Connecting rod

Spring for feed regulator

Feed regulator cam

Feed regulator stud ass'y

Feed regulator lever ass'y
Spring retainer plate

INTERCHANGE.

QTY #

# SERIAL NO.
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Oil Lubrication

—603

SC085
-621
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ref.no.

AN601B

AN602C

AN603B

AN605A

AN606

AN607

AN621A

AN622

AN623A

AX119

SC085

SC682

No.

00 -ffl-

PARTS NO.

2111136-

2110206-

2111116-

2122406-

2111106-

2110216-

2111706-

2111706-

2111706-

0252037-

9820406-

9541201-

110-B

116-C

147-B

144-A

311

321

149-A

335

424A

125

467

256

'i y h

-f

— — T'

jUjfx

:l-^/jN:fv{M4,P=0.7)
V (3/16)

M ^ REVISION

19

PARTS NAME

Oil pump body ass'y

Magnet

Upper oil feed pipe
Lower oil feed pipe

Thread take—up crank stud
Feed shaft wick

Oil returning tube
Felt

Felt retainer

Cable retainer

Screw(M4,P=0.7)
Screw (3/16)

SMU INTERCHANGE.

Mar. 1991

Oil Lubrication

QTY

# SERIAL NO.
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7. ^ lio •; 11 # Thread Trimmer

702

710

SW245 SN024

718

SC611

SN029

0^

701

711

SC327

SCI 17

726—\r)
SW174 ® 716

SC519 ^

713 714

SC286^

SW072

SW229

SW003

SC714

SC991

20

~ S0030

723 SC330

K

SP029

SC7Q3
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Mar. 1991

7. U Thread Trimmer

REF.NO. PARTS NO.
pp ^ PARTS NAME

QTY #

AN701A

AN702A

AN703

AN704B

AN705

2111427-556-A

2111407-555-A

2111407-554

2111417-553-B

0252012-156

•f^y

+ + y f- -v—ih-^ ^ V (11/64)

Knife

Thread retaining plate

Screw (11/64)
Moving blade

Snap ring C

1

1

1

1

AN706D

AN707A

AN708A

AN709A

AN710A

2111407-552-D

2111407-557-A

2111407-551-A

2111407-570-A

2111407-511-A

+ -v V -v — ;l' V— Arm for moving

Connecting link

Thread trimmer lever

Stopper ass'y

Thread trimmer shaft

1

1

1

1

1

AN711A

AN712

AN713A

AN714A

AN715A

0252012-344-A

2111407-565

2111407-566-A

2111407-561-A

2111407-562-A

y V iT

xyj K

y A

7 h y —A :j d

Thread trimmer shaft bushing
Stopper arm spring

Spring guide

Stopper arm

Collar for stopper arm

1

1

1

1

1

AN716A

AN717

AN718A

AN719

AN720C

2111407-563-A

2111407-564

2111407-567-A

2111407-528

2111407-520-C

X h y

7 h 7/^'-7-Aii:;'i^y(M6.P=I.O)

7 y i/ 3 >

>7'

B(ii)

Shaft

Screw (M6,P=1.0)

Cushion rubber

Spring

Thread trimmer gear B ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AN721F

AN722A

AN723B

AN724B

AN725

2111407-540-F

2111407-543-A

2111407-544-B

2111407-515-B

2111407-514

7-u

Cam driving arm ass'y

Cam driving arm

Lower shaft collar

Operating arm

Tension release arm pipe

1

1

1

1

1

AN726C

AN727F

AN728A

AN729D

AN730

2111407-530-C

2111407-510-F

2111407-541-A

2111407-501-D

2111407-521

+'TA(il)
V I' y 'f K^-x

yvy ^ Y(ffi)

X 7 7 f- U/< —

Reversal cam holder ass'y

Thread trimmer gear A ass'y

Solenoid base

Trimmer solenoid ass'y

Clutch lever

1

1

1

1

1

AN731

AN733

AN734A

AN735

SCI 17

2111407-522

0252017-148

0252017-145-A

0252017-144

9550904-967

X y yf-xT'u

•7yV\£y

-fy X'^-v 7 •/(4P)

7'7i7(4P.e)

m/h:fv(9/64)

Clutch spring

Plug pin

Plug cap (4P)
Plug (4P, white)
Screw (9/64)

1

1

1

1

SC286A

SC288A

SC327

SC330

SC519

9015500-117-A

9015500-118-A

9015600-027

9015600-029

9531102-256

(11/64)
^?^->'(3/16)
Jk^ (15/64)

Jk^ 7^7(15/64)
(11/64)

Pivot screw (11/64)

Pivot screw (3/16)
Screw (15/64)
Screw (15/64)
Screw (11/64)

1

4

1

SC611

SC703

SC714

SC991

SN024

9540802-102

9541219-119

9541507-263

9581203-947

9440112-119

(1/8)
^¥/kT^v(3/16)

(15/64)

h (3/16)
•fyy

Screw (1/8)
Screw (3/16)

Screw (15/64)

Screw (3/16)
Nut

1

1

1

SN029

SW003A

SW072

SW174

SW229

9440082-106

9030100-003-A

9030100-072

9030100-174

9030100-229

•fy h Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

1

1

1

1

SW245

SR245

S0030

SP029

9030100-245

9070200-021

9060100-030

9040400-029

-- U > X"

0 •;

-TOt:7

Washer

Needle bearing

0 ring

Pin

1

1

1

1

No. ^ ^ REVISION SMI INTERCHANGE. ^ # SERIAL NO.
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• oo>11Autom
atic

Reve
rse

Fee
d

882 SC077

SR212

SC954

SW329

SC974
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8. S V

ref.no.

AN323

AN733

AN734A

AN735

AN742

AN807A

AN809A

AN812

AN813L

AN814A

AN815

AN816D

AN817B

AN818

AN881A

AN882

AN894

AN895

AN896

AN897

AN898

AN899B

SC077

SC432

SC954

SW329

SR212

AX120

AN808

an "S*

PARTS NO.

2111103-

0252017-

0252017-

0252017-

0252027-

0252027-

2111601-

0252027-

0252023-

0252033-

0252013-

2111407-

2111407-

0252013-

0252127-

1251128-

0252047-

0252027-

0252017-

0252027-

0252017-

0252065-

9820408-

9255708-

9721614-

9140600-

9080200-

269

148

145-A

144

148

115-A

371-A

144

105-L

133-A

138

630-D

612-B

156

111-A

142

152

113

183

171

171

225-B

407

107

776

108

0012

0252087-125

0252017-125

Mar. 1991

Automatic Reverse Feed

PARTS NAME
QTY

AD158-202,AD158-203» Special parts

y-fiA?)
7'7r(4P.fi)
-fvifMy

-T

•/7^^(4P.W)

•f')yy

igviglv U/ 'f K

3 - K

•f ^ XI y ',-f

y^r

T-->*(M4,P=0.7)
v(M5,P=0.8)

b (M6.P=1.0)
7 -y V -V —

X b 7 T'O >^^E

•f ^ XI y 7 y

n y^r V 7 y

Automatic Reverse Feed

Packing

Plug pin

Plug cap (4P)
Plug(4P, White)
Plug pin

Tube

Reverse stitch regulating shaft

Plug{4P,Blue)
Connecting arm ass'y
Reverse spring

Pin

Back tacking solenoid

Solenoid base

Thrust stopper
Wire

Nylon clip

Cover plate

Insulator

Spring for finger bar

Push—button switch (Black)

Push—button switch (White)

Switch holder

Screw (M4,P=0.7)
Screw (M5,P=0.8)
Screw (M6,P=1.0)
Washer

Snap ring(E)

Nylon clip

Nylon clip

ADl58-201

ADl58-202

No. ^ ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.

23
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9. ^ i 1 # Wiper

SC055

SC071

SC142

SC266

SC266

SC390

API 58-201, AD158-203 Option

927

24

SC267

SWIOO

n (9SC034 ^ 1 ^

SW009
931

SC055'

SN025
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Mar. 1991

9. ^ Wiper

ref.no.
pp ^
PARTS NO.

a Ar
BP « PARTS NAME

QTY m #

AN905

AN904A

AN733

AN922

AN923

0252017-142

0252017-143-A

0252017-148

2114017-721

2114007-728

•/y r3P

ify y y3P

'fy^\i y

•7 V V J ^ K(Sl)

^ V i/ B y y /<—

Plug(3P)
Plug cap (3P)
Plug pin

Wiper solenoid ass'y

Cushion rubber

1

1

1

1

AN924A

AN925

AN926

AN927

AN928

2114007-722-A

2114007-726

2114017-718

2114007-723

2114007-724

V y -f K t' >

y -y V 3 > 7 —

y u y ^ y.

y V J A K n 7 K

•; > y

Solenoid pin
Cushion rubber

Solenoid base

Solenoid rod

Driving link

1

1

1

1

1

AN929

AN930A

AN931

AN932A

AN933

2114007-711

2114007-714-A

2114007-743

2114007-742-A

2114007-741

ry /<-

7 -i y —

7

7 ^ ^ y h

Return spring

Wiper

Wiper shaft collar

Wiper shaft

Wiper shaft bracket

1

1

1

1

1

AN934

AN935A

AN936

AN937

SC034

2114007-716

2114007-715-A

2114017-719

2114017-727

9870408-479

7 -/ K

X -f y

y v j i

y y 'J i -

Wiper arm

Connecting rod

Switch base

Solenoid cover

Screw (M4P=0.7)

1

1

1

1

SC055

SC071

SC142

SC266

SC267A

9820405-479

9870406-479

9016200-067

9015500-133

9015500-134-A

y y ^ -

y y 'j JL -

y y 0 JL -

kf;K-y py y 'j i-

tf^' y py y •; a-

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Screw (M3P=0.5)

Pivot screw (11/64)

Pivot screw (3/16)

4

4

1

SC390

SW009A

SWIOO

SN025

SR202

9625404-776

9030100-009-A

9030100-100

9440124-107

9080200-002

-t y h y y 'j jt. —

y y y ^ ~

7 y V ^ -

-y h

y h y 7" 0 > ^ E

Set screw (M4P=0.7)

Washer

Washer.

Nut

Snap ring

1

1

1

1

1

25
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10. # J|1 n°p n1 # Accessories

AC912

SC489

SC016

— AC910

AC909

AC905

AC906

AC908

AC194

AC591

AC999

SC087
AC290

AC911

AC902

AC247
SC077

AC996
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10. # m n°n

REF.NO.

AC194F

AC247A

AC290

AC591D

AC902A

AC905B

AC906A

AC908A

AC909B

AC910B

AC911F

AC912F

AC996B

AC999R

AN701A

AN732

AN808

AN901

AN903

SC016

SC077

SC087

SC489

SW205

No.

PARTS NO.

2110343-

2111407-

0252058-

2110225-

0201553-

2111101-

2111101-

0201385-

0201385-

0201052-

0201013-

2110901-

0201076-

0201731-

2111427-

0252037-

0252017-

2111112-

0201563-

9013200-

9820408-

9820412-

9311720-

9110500-

112-F

571-A

112

223-D

142-A

324-B

325-A

173-A

174-B

103-B

111-F

410-F

111-B

110-R

556-A

126

125

190

180

016

407

467

319

419

ltlS(4X1.4sJ)
-t >-9—y-y Vjl

y; y y

'J (4X 1.15inra)

A

B

t > V

\L >

h ii (S

#Jin°n(a)
yd' V

•jr ^ Wy ^ y —

i-^ a yir') -y y

It(ffi)(#lix3:$:)

V (11/64)

y^/y^-v(M4,P=0.7)
v(M4,P=0.7)

m M 1*1 W REVISION

27

PARTS NAME

Needle plate (4X1.4^)
Connecting sleeve

Sensor grip

Feed dog (4X1.15mni)
Wrench

Corner rubber A

Corner rubber

Hinge

Hinge rubber

Oil

Driver LL

Belt cover ass'y

Machine head cover

Accessory ass'y

Statinonary knife

Nylon clamper

Nylon clip

Needle set (#11X3)

Wrench ass'y

Screw (11/64)
Screw (M4, P=0.7)
Screw (M4,P=0.7)

Wood screw

Washer

INTERCHANGE.

Mar. 1991

Accessories

QTY #

# SERIAL NO.
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ref.no.

AN051G

AN052

AN053

AN054

AN055B

AN056

AN057B

AN058A

AN059F

AN060D

AN061A

AN062

AN063B

AN064A

AN065B

AN066

AN067B

AN068

AN070A

AN071D

AN072

AN073A

AN074B

AN075

AN076A

AN091

AN092A

AN093

AN094

No.

PARTS NO.

2110803-

2111612-

2111442-

2120302-

2110923-

2111114-

2110315-

2110905-

2110212-

2111112-

2121612-

2111104-

2111102-

2111115-

2111162-

2111452-

2111102-

2120302-

2210103-

2111103-

2111103-

2111123-

2111105-

2111105-

2110906-

2111712-

2110402-

2111102-

2110832-

113-G

350

111

197

220-B

310

350-B

223-A

114-F

021-D

130-A

315

313-B

205-A

021-B

111

130-B

198

214-A

112-D

136

220-A

223-B

256

391-A

350

355-A

190

190

$t #21

X\£ym

It #22

-y--

^yy 3 y 7^-f^} y ^

Item) (#21X3^)
It(iL) (#22X32|s:)

^ M 1*1 W REVISION

28

Mar. 1991

Sub Class Special Parts

PARTS NAME

Needle plate

Thread tension ass'y

Needle bar

Needle #21

Presser foot ass'y

Rotary hook ass'y

Feed regulator dial ass'y

Feed dog

Needle bar bushing lower

Thread take-up lever ass'y

Take—up lever crank ass'y

Hook retainer

Thread guide pin

Feed lifting bell crank ass'y

Thread take—up lever ass'y

Needle bar

Take—up lever crank ass'y

Needle #22
Presser spring B

Needle plate

Needle plate washer

Presser foot ass'y

Feed dog

Feed dog washer

Presser plate for oil wick

Thread tension ass'y

Tension spring

Needle set (#21X3)
Needle set (# 22X 3)

INTERCHANGE.

QTY
AD 158

o

o

o

o
o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o

o

O

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o
o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

# SERIAL NO.
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— Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
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11.

SC978
SC421

SC030

30

Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Electro Magnetic Type)

106

^SN043

SN043

SC090

SC951

-1

SC121 I
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11.

ref.no.

AN734A

AN742

AX105B

AX106B

AX108E

AX109

AXllOG

AXlllC

AX112A

AX113A

AX114B

AX115

AX118A

AX120

AX121A

SC030

SC090

SC121

SC421

SC530

SC951

SC978

SN043

SR216

No.

aa

PARTS NO.

0252017-

0252027-

0252014-

0252024-

0252014-

0252024-

0252024-

0252014-

0252024-

0252077-

0252014-

0252037-

0252157-

0252087-

0252014-

9820408-

9820512-

9016200-

9016500-

9531501-

9711608-

9711620-

9172600-

9080200-

145-A

148

137-B

131-B

104-E

132

140-G

151-C

136-A

133-A

141-B

144

130-A

125

142-A

479

467

020

020

107

119

119

119

016

o K(^)

V U y B

V U y 4" A

-/yiriAP,m)

D - - V u y 4" K

4" O > 1J V •/

V U y 4"

^ T'7-7 4" ^ V (M4, P=0.8)
v{M5,P=0.8)

M^#^v(M4,P=0.7)

(15/64)
N(1/4)

(1/4)
4" v h

EMihA^

^ M rt W REVISION
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Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Electro Magnetic Type)

PARTS NAME

Plug cap (4P)
Plug pin

Knee lifter stopper
Presser bar lifter arm

Rod ass'y

Drive arm

Presser lifting solenoid ass'y
Solenoid installing bracket B
Spacer

Presser lifting solenoid
Solenoid installing bracket A
Plug (4P, Black)
Rotary soleloid ass'y
Nylon clip

Solenoid cover

Screw (M4,P=0.8)
Screw (M5,P=0.8)
Screw with washers(M4,P=0.7)
Wood screw

Screw (15/64)
Bolt (1/4)
Bolt (1/4)
Nut

Snap ring(E)

11^14 INTERCHANGE.

QTY #

# SERIAL NO.
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12.

742 115

SW318

SC089

• AC221

SC085

209 ^

SN043

SW325

AC217

:

AC218

SCOOl

'SC3281

SC280

203 202

'&-SC435

-AC219

AC220

SN043

SW325 !

Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Pneumatic Air Type)

0^
' ^SN043

SC530

' 210

SN043

cs*SW325

SC280
SCOOl

SC089

32
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12.

ref.no.

AC217

AC218

AC219

AC220

AC221

AN742

AN734A

AX105B

AX106B

AX115

AX119

AX201A

AX202

AX203

AX205

AX206

AX207A

AX208A

AX209A

AX210

AX211A

AX214A

AX299

SC085

SC089

SC280A

SC328

SC435

SC530

SN043

SOOOl

SW318

SW325

No.

pn -ffl-

PARTS NO.

0252016-

0252016-

0252016-

0252026-

0252016-

0252027-

0252017-

0252014-

0252024-

0252037-

0252037-

0252016-

0252016-

0211021-

0252026-

0252016-

0252016-

0252016-

0252017-

0254016-

0252014-

0252026-

0252024-

9820406-

9820508-

9018500-

9025900-

9312820-

9531501-

9172600-

9060100-

9130500-

9130600-

102

117

118

145

153

148

145-A

137-B

131-B

144

125

130-A

131

168

144

151

160-A

161-A

167-A

146

111-A

151-A

125

467

467

032-A

032

119

107

119

001

318

108

7 -f

7';i/(l/4)
3 ^ - (1/4)

-fy^My

yyy^^ y 7'(4P)

yyy(4P,m)

yy-

yy-

!H— }Vi/ a ^ y h

x;P;K(l/8)
x7-f-jL-y

V 'f K/n*;1/7'(^)
V 7

x;i/#(l/4)

yy^y h

x7-f-jl-7'

:f-'</h:fv(M4,P=0.7)
v(M5,P=0.8)

^^v(M6,P=1.0)
h (M6,P=1.0)

yyX:^^i/

V (15/64)

O'jyy

^ # REVISION
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Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Pneumatic Air Type)

PARTS NAME

Filter regulator ass'y
Filter regulator

Regulator Bracket

Horse nipple (1/4)
Connecter (1/4)
Plug pin

Plug cap (4P)
Knee lifter stopper

Presser bar lifter arm

Plug (4P. Black)
Cable retainer

Air cylinder ass'y

Air cylinder

Ball joint

Elbow (1/8)
Air tube

Solenoid valve ass'y

Solenoid valve

Tube

Elbow (1/4)

Bracket

Air tube

Knee lifter shaft spring

Screw (M4,P=0.7)
Screw (M5,P=0.8)
Pivot screw (M6, P=1.0)

Bolt(M6,P= 1.0)
Wood screw

Screw (15/64)

Nut

0 ring

Spring washer

Spring washer

INTERCHANGE.

QTY

§ SERIAL NO.
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13. < ^ h 'y 7^"^ ^ Hitachi Mighty Stop Motor

ll

i

SC099

SC087

34
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13. B3l"7-l'x'f ^ h y 7°^—^ Hitachi Mighty Stop Motor

ref.no.

AC484A

AX407A

AX485

AX486

AX487A

AX488

AX489

AX490

AX491

AX492A

AX493

AX494

AX495

AX496

AX497

AX498

AX499

AX500

SC087

SC099

No.

pn -ffl-

PARTS NO.

0252108-

0231021-

0231051-

0231041-

0252167-

0252187-

0252157-

0252167-

0252137-

0252177-

0252017-

0252047-

0252177-

0231021-

0231041-

0231051-

0231111-

0231121-

9820412-

9016200-

120-A

144-A

145

145

150-A

191

191

191

125

150-A

188

185

191

147

148

148

141

141

467

001

^ 7 -y U >

^ 7 -y 7s ^

m) (c4)
(F71C)

•f')> (F71C)
T"'! > h2&^KS(a) (F71C)

-f n > ^ >J V 7*

-y X X (m) (C8)

jK y X X y 7 -7 y h

yj > h^^P(a) (F71C)

5

(3+0)

7^7'7 7d' +.v(M4,P=0.7)
7 -y v(M5.P=0.8)

M 1^ # REVISION

35

PARTS NAME

Synchronizer ass'y
Clutch ring

Break disk

Clutch disk

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (C4)
Pedal sensor ass'y (F71C)
Printed circuit board M ass'y (F71C)
Printed circuit board S ass'y (F71C)
Nylon clip

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (C8)
Cushion rubber

Bracket

Printed circuit board P ass'y (F71C)
Return spring

Pressure spring small
Pressure spring large

Motor ass'y (three phase)
Motor ass'y (single phase)
Screw (M4,P=0.7)
Screw with washer (M5, P=0.8)

2^14 INTERCHANGE.

QTY

# SERIAL NO.
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14. *&TAC-9— Matsushita AC Servo Motor
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14. t&TAC-y—

ref.no.

AX493

AX501

AX502

AX503

AX504B

AX505

AX506

AX507

AX508

AX509

AX510

AX511

AX512

AX513

AX514

AX515

AX516

AX517

AX518

AX1519

AX520

SC086

SC099

SC494

No.

nn -ffl-

PARTS NO.

0252017-

0252287-

0252297-

0252307-

0252037-

0252127-

0252168-

0231021-

0231141-

0231151-

0231691-

0231701-

0252727-

0252737-

0252017-

0252027-

0252077-

0252017-

0252027-

0231071-

0231031-

9820408-

9016200-

9311616-

188

150

150

150

185-B

125

120

166

141

141

140

140

160

160

372

372

371

373

373

153

147

467

001

319

V X (ffi) (SI)
X (a) (S3)

y X (ffi) (S7)

'j ^ 7^~f "y *r V V

xf n > .y •/

AC (100-115V)
AC 4^'^- iS' (200-240V)

AC ^ (ffl) (100-115V)
(S) (200-240V)

$IJ!i^^S(a) (115V)
$IJilSt(ii) (190/208/220/240V)
$iJ^^SmM(115V)

•thgg
^ (100-115V)

^ (200-240V)
>•«)—(&)

/n:•/7-v'f ^(M4, P=0.7)

7 -y ->-y#:f->'(M5,P=0.8)

V

^ M 1^ # REVISION

37

Mar. 1991

Matsushita AC Servo Motor

PARTS NAME

Cushion rubber

Operating box ass'y(Sl)
Operating box ass'y (S3)
Operating box ass'y (S7)
Bracket

Nylon clip

Synchronizer ass'y

Motor base

AC servo motor (100-115V)

AC servo motor (200-240V)
AC servo motor ass'y (100-115V)
AC servo motor ass'y (200-240V)
Control box ass'y (115V)
Control box ass'y (190/208/220/240V)
Power supply with box(115V)
Power supply with box (190/208/220/240V)
CPU main board

Power pack(100-115V)
Power pack(200-240V)
Pedal sensor ass'y
Return spring

Screw(M4,P=0.7)
Screw with washer(M5.P=0.8)

Wood screw

QTY

2^14 INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.
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15. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Mar. 1991

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO

0201013-111-F 27 AC911F 0252017-373 37 AX517

0201052-103-B 27 AC910B 0252022-192-B 5 AN127B

0201076-111-B 27 AC996B 0252023-105-L 23 AN813L

0201166-130-A 3 AN003A 0252023-136 15 AN535

0201385-173-A 27 AC908A 0252024-125 33 AX299

0201385-174-B 27 AC909B 0252024-131-B 31,33 AX106B

0201553-142-A 27 AC902A 0252024-132 31 AX109

0201731-110-R 27 AC999R 0252024-136-A 31 AX112A

0231021-144-A 35 AX407A 0252026-144 33 AX205

0231021-147 35 AX496 0252026-145 33 AC220

0231021-166 37 AX507 0252026-151-A 33 AX214A

0231031-147 37 AX520 0252027-113 23 AN895

0231041-145 35 AX486 0252027-115-A 23 AN807A

0231041-148 35 AX497 0252027-144 23 AN812

0231051-145 35 AX485 0252027-148 23,31,33 AN742

0231051-148 35 AX498 0252027-171 23 AN897
0231071-153 37 AX519 0252027-372 37 AX515

0231111-141 35 AX499 0252027-373 37 AX518
0231121-141 35 AX500 0252032-178-B 9 AN319B

0231141-141 37 AX508 0252033-133-A 23 AN814A
0231151-141 37 AX509 0252037-114 5 AN139
0231691-140 37 AX510 0252037-125 19,33 AX119
0231701-140 37 AX511 0252037-126 27 AN732

0252012-156 21 AN705 0252037-144 31,33 AX115
0252012-191-C 5 AN126C 0252037-185-B 37 AX504B

0252012-193-C 5 AN128C 0252042-182-A 9 AN320A

0252012-344-A 21 AN711A 0252047-114 5 AN130
0252013-134-B 15 AN539B 0252047-152 23 AN894
0252013-138 23 AN815 0252047-185 35 AX494
0252013-150-C 15 AN533C 0252058-112 27 AC290
0252013-156 23 AN818 0252064-140-D 31 AXllOD
0252013-157-C 15 AN528C 0252065-225-B 23 AN899B
0252014-104-E 31 AX108E 0252077-133-A 31 AX113A
0252014-111-A 33 AX211A 0252077-371 37 AX516
0252014-137-B 31,33 AX105B 0252087-125 23,31 AX120
0252014-141-B 31 AX114B 0252108-120-A 35 AC484A
0252014-142-A 31 AX121A 0252127-111-A 23 AN881A
0252014-151-C 31 AXlllC 0252127-125 37 AX505
0252016-102 33 AC217 0252137-125 35 AX491
0252016-117 33 AC218 0252157-191 35 AX489
0252016-118 33 AC219 0252167-150-A 35 AX487A
0252016-130-A 33 AX201A 0252167-191 35 AX490
0252016-131 33 AX202 0252168-120 37 AX506
0252016-151 33 AX206 0252177-150-A 35 AX492A
0252016-153 33 AC221 0252177-191 35 AX495
0252016-160-A 33 AX207A 0252187-191 35 AX488
0252016-161-A 33 AX208A 0252287-150 37 AX501
0252017-125 27 AN808 0252297-150 37 AX502
0252017-142 25 AN905 0252307-150 37 AX503
0252017-143-A 25 AN904A 0252727-160 37 AX512
0252017-144 21,23 AN735 0252737-160 37 AX513
0252017-145-A 21,23,31,33 AN734A 0254016-146 33 AX210
0252017-148 21.23,25 AN733 1251128-142 23 AN882
0252017-167-A 33 AX209A 2110102-352 5 AN157
0252017-171 23 AN898 2110105-354-A 15 AN543A
0252017-183 23 AN896 2110114-321-B 13 AN412B
0252017-188 35,37 AX493 2110201-254-A 5 AN 102A
0252017-372 37 AX514 2110202-113-F 7 AN202F

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO

2110202-114-F 7 AN204F

2110202-115-D 7 AN201D

2110202-122-B 7 AN205B

2110202-351-H 5 AN155H

2110202-354-E 5 AN121E

2110202-366 5 AN160

2110202-390-A 5 AN156A

2110203-211-A 9 AN304A

2110203-271-B 9 AN301B

2110203-272-C 9 AN302C

2110203-340-E 9 AN330E

2110203-341-C 9 AN331C

2110204-012-A 7 AN225A

2110204-101-A 7 AN226A

2110204-214-A 13 AN410A

2110204-242-A 13 AN402A

2110204-243-A 13 AN403A

2110205-204-B 15 AN512B

2110205-231 15 AN514

2110205-233 15 AN509

2110205-282-A 15 AN507A

2110206-116-C 19 AN602C

2110206-346-A 15 AN510A

2110212-114-F 28 AN059F

2110213-303-C 9 AN335C

2110216-321 19 AN607

2110225-223-D 27 AC591D

2110305-160-B 15 AN501B

2110305-260-D 15 AN511D

2110305-261-C 15 AN513C

2110305-353-C 15 AN542C

2110315-350-B 28 AN057B

2110343-112-F 27 AC194F

2110402-193 7 AN208

2110402-355-A 28 AN092A

2110405-223-B 15 AN526B

2110601-312-E 9 AN329E

2110602-116-A 7 AN206A

2110602-313-D 5 AN117D

2110604-118-A 7 AN222A

2110604-140-B 7 AN224B

2110604-301-B 13 AN414B

2110604-316 13 AN433

2110605-330-B 17 AN549B

2110606-233-C 13 AN408C

2110616-214-B 13 AN407B

2110803-113-G 28 AN051G

2110832-190 28 AN094

2110901-210-C 5 AN107C

2110901-211-B 5 AN108B

2110901-215-A 5 ANllOA

2110901-305-A 5 AN109A

2110901-410-F 27 AC912F

2110902-353 5 AN158

2110902-355-A 5 AN159A

2110902-410-F 3 AN002F

2110903-213 9 AN303

2110904-113-F 7 AN223F

2110904-123-B 7 AN216B

2110904-124 7 AN217

2110904-125-A 7 AN218A

2110904-127 7 AN221

2110904-129 7 AN219

39

Mar. 1991

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO

2110904-241-B 13 AN401B

2110904-260-A 7 AN227A

2110904-315B 13 AN415B

2110905-223-A 28 AN058A

2110905-271-A 15 AN516A

2110905-320-C 17 AN548C

2110905-356-D 15 AN541D

2110906-391-A 28 AN076A

2110914-220 7 AN215

2110915-321-D 15 AN532D

2110923-220-B 28 AN055B

2111005-210-J 15 AN521J

2111005-211-D 15 AN522D

2111005-225-B 15 AN524B

2111101-231-C 5 ANlllC

2111101-232-B 5 AN112B

2111101-241-C 5 AN103C

2111101-254 9 AN318

2111101-300-R 9 AN327R

2111101-311-J 9 AN328J

2111102-130-B 28 AN067B

2111102-190 28 AN093

2111102-225 7 AN212

2111102-301-E 5 AN104E

2111102-313-B 28 AN063B

2111102-358 5 AN122

2111102-398 5 AN132

2111103-112-D 28 AN071D

2111103-136 28 AN072

2111103-223 9 AN305

2111103-230-C 9 AN306C

2111103-231-A 9 AN307A

2111103-251-B 9 AN316B

2111103-252 9 AN324

2111103-253-D 9 AN321D

2111103-255 9 AN322

2111103-256-A 9 AN313A

2111103-258 9 AN325

2111103-269 9,23 AN323

2111103-344 9 AN332

2111103-351-C 9 AN311C

2111103-355-D 9 AN312D

2111103-364 9 AN334

2111103-366 9 AN337

2111103-411-C 9 AN315C

2111103-412-A 9 AN314A

2111103-414-A 9 AN317A

2111104-211-F 13 AN404F

2111104-213-B 13 AN409B

2111104-311-A 13 AN413A

2111104-315 28 AN062

2111105-140-C 15 AN518C

2111105-205-A 15 AN506A

2111105-223-B 28 AN074B

2111105-231 15 AN527

2111105-256 28 AN075

2111105-281-A 15 AN505A

2111105-317 15 AN519

2111105-318 15 AN520

2111105-327-A 17 AN547A

2111105-335-C 15 AN538C

2111105-338-A 17 AN546A

2111105-341 17 AN550

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO

2111105-344 17 AN545

2111105-345-A 15 AN529A

2111105-350 15 AN540

2111106-311 19 AN606

2111106-391-B 7 AN209B

2111112-021-D 28 AN060D

2111112-190 27 AN901

2111112-356-B 5 AN120B

2111113-274 9 AN338

2111114-111-J 7 AN220J

2111114-310 28 AN056

2111115-110 15 AN502

2111115-111 15 AN503

2111115-205-A 28 AN064A

2111115-341 15 AN534

2111116-147-B 19 AN603B

2111116-337-B 15 AN525B

2111116-366 13 AN405

2111122-356 5 AN118

2111123-220-A 28 AN073A

2111125-327-C 15 AN530C

2111136-110-B 19 AN601B

2111162-021-B 28 AN065B

2111401-264 13 AN431

2111402-111-C 7 AN203C

2111403-120-B 5 AN113B

2111403-121-A 5 AN115A

2111404-150 7 AN228

2111404-151 7 AN229

2111404-212-B 13 AN406B

2111404-230-B 15 AN561B

2111404-327-A 15 AN544A

2111405-221-D 15 AN523D

2111405-251 15 AN508

2111405-304 15 AN562

2111405-334 15 AN563

2111407-501-D 21 AN729D

2111407-510-F 21 AN727F

2111407-511-A 21 AN710A

2111407-514 21 AN725

2111407-515-B 21 AN724B

2111407-520-C 21 AN720C

2111407-521 21 AN730

2111407-522 21 AN731

2111407-528 21 AN719

2111407-530-C 21 AN726C

2111407-540-F 21 AN721F

2111407-541-A 21 AN728A

2111407-542 9 AN326

2111407-543-A 21 AN722A

2111407-544-B 21 AN723B

2111407-551-A 21 AN708A

2111407-552-D 21 AN706D

2111407-554 21 AN703

2111407-555-A 21 AN702A

2111407-557-A 21 AN707A

2111407-561-A 21 AN714A

2111407-562-A 21 AN715A

2111407-563-A 21 AN716A

2111407-564 21 AN717

2111407-565 21 AN712

2111407-566-A 21 AN713A

2111407-567-A 21 AN718A

40

Mar. 1991

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO

2111407-570-A 21 AN709A

2111407-571-A 27 AC247A

2111407-612-B 23 AN817B

2111407-630-D 23 AN816D

2111409-141-F 3 AN004F

2111417-553-B 21 AN704B

2111427-556-A 21,27 AN701A

2111429-111-D 3 ANOOID

2111442-111 28 AN053

2111452-111 28 AN066

2111601-371-A 23 AN809A

2111602-311-A 5 AN105A

2111602-319-A 5 AN106A

2111602-350 5 AN119

2111602-359 5 AN161

2111612-350 28 AN052

2111702-021-A 7 AN210A

2111702-316-A 9 AN308A

2111703-112 5 AN116

2111703-220 9 AN310

2111704-310-B 13 AN411B

2111704-319 13 AN432

2111706-149-A 19 AN621A

2111706-335 19 AN622

2111706-424-A 19 AN623A

2111712-350 28 AN091

2114001-152 5 AN162

2114002-184 9 AN354

2114004-328-A 5 AN164A

2114007-711 25 AN929

2114007-714-A 25 AN930A

2114007-715-A 25 AN935A

2114007-716 25 AN934

2114007-722-A 25 AN924A

2114007-723 25 AN927

2114007-724 25 AN928

2114007-726 25 AN925

2114007-728 25 AN923

2114007-741 25 AN933

2114007-742-A 25 AN932A

2114007-743 25 AN931

2114011-153-A 5 AN163A

2114017-718 25 AN926

2114017-719 25 AN936

2114017-721 25 AN922

2114017-727 25 AN937

2120201-234-A 5 ANIOIA

2120302-197 28 AN054

2120302-198 28 AN068

2120403-215-A 9 AN309A

2121002-116 7 AN207

2121602-130-A 7 AN213A

2121602-131-A 7 AN214A

2121602-315-B 5 AN131B

2121612-130-A 28 AN061A

2122406-144-A 19 AN605A

2210101-151-A 5 AN123A

2210102-215-B 7 AN211B

2210103-214-A 28 AN070A

9013200-006 9 SC006

9013200-016 27 SC016

9013200-021 9 SC022

9013300-014 13 SC565

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO

9013400-021-B 5 SC771B

9013400-026 7 SC732

9013400-027-B 5 SCOOIB

9013400-030 13 SC131

9013600-003 5 SC823
9013600-008 13 SC143

9013600-009 13 SC144

9013800-008 15 SC108

9013800-013 15 SC113

9015500-081-A 9 SC237A

9015500-117-A 21 SC286A

9015500-118-A 21 SC288A

9015500-133 25 SC266

9015500-134-A 25 SC267A

9015600-004 7 SC304

9015600-018 9 SC318

9015600-027 13,15,21 SC327

9015600-029 21 SC330

9015600-030-B 7,9 SC018B

9015600-031 13 SC308

9016200-001 35,37 SC099

9016200-020 31 SC121

9016200-067 25 SC142

9016400-023 9 SC732

9016500-020 31 SC421

9016600-001 5 SC446

9018500-030-B 9 SC260B

9018500-032-A 33 SC280A

9024000-002-A 11 SC932A

9025900-032 33 SC328

9026900-030-A 5 SC926A

9027200-012 11 SN055

9030100-003-A 21 SW003A

9030100-006-A 7 SW006A

9030100-009-A 25 SW009A

9030100-072 21 SW072

9030100-100 25 SWIOO

9030100-105 11 SW105

9030100-142 17 SW142

9030100-174 21 SW174

9030100-229 21 SW229

9030100-245 21 SW245

9030400-001 17 SW302

9040400-029 21 SP029

9060100-001 33 SOOOl

9060100-007 17 S0007

9060100-011 11 soon

9060100-018 17 SO018

9060100-019 17 SO019

9060100-021 7 SO021

9060100-029 5 SO029

9060100-030 21 S0030

9060200-010 11 SOllO

9060200-013 7 S0113

9070200-021 21 SR245

9080100-024 5 SRI 24

9080200-002 11,17,25 SR202

9080200-003 11 SR203

9080200-012 23,25 SR212

9080200-016 11,31 SR216

9110300-419 31 SW203

9110500-419 27 SW205

9120300-419 11,13 SW214
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9130500-318 33 SW318

9130600-108 33 SW325

9140600-108 23 SW329

9172500-104 11 SN040

9172600-119 31,33 SN043

9255708-107 23 SC432

9311616-319 37 SC494

9311720-319 27 SC489

9312820-119 33 SC435

9410125-107 11 SN041

9420201-119 5 SN013

9430121-107 11 SN015

9440082-106 21 SN029

9440112-119 21 SN024

9440124-107 25 SN025

9501208-256 9 SC367

9501503-276 17 SC374

9501508-276 5,9 SC380

9501602-276 7,17 SC384

9501603-256 7 SC385

9501604-256 7 SC387

9530801-479 17 SC544

9531102-256 17,21 SC519

9531104-267 13 SC522

9531501-107 31,33 SC530

9531507-276 7 SC536

9540802-102 21 SC611

9540816-279 5,7 SC735

9540926-241 9 SC663

9541111-207 17 SC678

9540201-256 19 SC682

9541203-247 17 SC685

9541207-279 17 SC692

9541219-119 9,21 SC703

9541220-907 17 SC739

9541507-263 21 SC714

9541604-256 7 SC716

9550904-967 21 SC117

9580902-118 9 SC902

9581201-456 17 SC903

9581203-947 21 SC991

9592002-159 11 SC914

9625404-776 9,25 SC390

9625606-776 7,9,13,17 SC394

9711608-119 31 SC951

9711620-119 31 SC978

9721614-776 23 SC954

9820406-467 7,19,33 SC085

9820408-407 15,23,27 SC077

9820408-467 15,37 SC086

9802408-479 25 SC055

9820410-467 5 SC021

9820412-467 27,35 SC087

9820508-467 33 SC089

9820512-467 31 SC090

9870406-479 25 SC071

9870408-479 5,25 SC034
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